NXP USA Inc. - DSPB56720AG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

Symphony™ DSP56720/DSP56721 Multi-Core Audio Processors, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor 47
4 Ordering Information
Table 20 provides ordering information for both the DSP56720 and DSP56721.
5 Package Information
For the outline drawings of available device packages, see Table 21 and sections 5.1–5.2.
Table 20. Ordering Information
Device Device Marking Ambient Temp. LQFP Package
DSP56720 Commercial DSPA56720AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56720AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56720AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSP56720 Automotive DSPA56720CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56720CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56720CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSP56721 Commercial DSPA56721AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56721AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56721AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPA56721AF 0°C–70°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPB56721AF 0°C–70°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPC56721AF 0°C–70°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSP56721 Automotive DSPA56721CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56721CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56721CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPA56721CAF –40°C–85°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPB56721CAF –40°C–85°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPC56721CAF –40°C–85°C 14 mm × 14 mm
Table 21. Package Outline Drawings
Device Package See
DSP56720 144-pin plastic LQFP Figure 43 on page 51 and
Figure 44 on page 52
DSP56721 80-pin plastic LQFP Figure 43 on page 51 and
Figure 42 on page 50
144-pin plastic LQFP Figure 43 on page 51 and
Figure 44 on page 52
Symphony™ DSP56720/DSP56721 Multi-Core Audio Processors, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor48
Figure 44. 144-Pin Package Outline Drawing (2 of 2)
NOTES
1 All dimensinos are in millimeters
2 Interpret dimensions and tolerances per ASME Y14.5M-1994.
3 Datums B, C and D to be determined at datum plane H.
4 The top ppackage body size may be smaller than the bottom package size by a maximum of 0.1 mm.
5 These dimensions do not include mold protrusions. The maximum allowable protrusion is 0.25 mm per side. These dimensions
are maximum body size dimensions including mold mismatch.
6 This dimension does not include dambar protrusion. Protrusions shall not cause the lead width to exceed 0.35 mm minimum
space between protrusion and an adjacent lead shall be 0.07 mm.
Symphony™ DSP56720/DSP56721 Multi-Core Audio Processors, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor52
7 These dimensions are determined at the seating plane, datum A.
6 Product Documentation
This Data Sheet is labeled as a particular type: Product Preview, Advance Information, or Technical Data. Definitions of these
types are available at: http://www.freescale.com. Documentation is available from a local Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
distributor, semiconductor sales office, Literature Distribution Center, or through the Freescale DSP home page on the Internet
(the source for the latest information).
The following documents are required for a complete description of the device and are necessary to design properly with the
parts:
DSP56300 Family Manual (document number DSP56300FM). Detailed description of the 56300-family architecture and the
24-bit core processor and instruction set.
Symphony™ DSP56720/DSP56721 Multi-Core Audio Processors Reference Manual (document number DSP56720RM).
Detailed description of memory, peripherals, and interfaces.
DSP56720 Product Brief (DSP56720PB). Brief description of the DSP56720 device.